Trans-Auto Oy
Rajatorpantie 41 C
01640 Vantaa
Finland
 Business-ID: 0918227-7
Tel: +358 (0)3 222 3977
Email: first.lastname@transauto.fi
Website: www.transauto.fi

Autopilot power unit
Choose autopilot power unit
model in the Order Guide on
pages 43-44
1 Autopilot power unit
Choose autopilot power unit
model in the Order Guide on
pages 43-44
1
Pump # of
stations
Kit Fittings Code Valve and Bypass code
Type and length of copper tube
between pump and cylinder< 15 mt - 45’ > 15 mt - 45’
Non
return
valve
Relief
valve
Non return
valve
Bypass
Manual
Bypass
P63
1 IT14359 x 2 Qty. IT23500 IT15707 Copper tube d.e. 12 x 1 mm < 15 mt - 45’
1 IT14360 x 2 Qty. IT23501 IT17672 Copper tube d.e. 14 x 1 mm > 15 mt - 45’
2 IT23492 IT15708 IT23500 IT16968 Copper tube d.e. 12 x 1 mm < 15 mt - 45’
2 IT23493 IT23513 IT23501 IT12134 Copper tube d.e. 14 x 1 mm > 15 mt - 45’
sYstem 6
Choose combination between pump and cylinder according
to the desired number of wheel turns lock-to-lock.
Note: the requested effort on the steering wheel is inversely

Autopilot power unit
Choose autopilot power unit
model in the Order Guide on
pages 43-44
1 Autopilot power unit
Choose autopilot power unit
model in the Order Guide on
pages 43-44
1
Pump # of
stations
Kit Fittings Code Valve and Bypass code
Type and length of copper tube
between pump and cylinder< 15 mt - 45’ > 15 mt - 45’
Non
return
valve
Relief
valve
Non return
valve
Bypass
Manual
Bypass
P63
1 IT14359 x 2 Qty. IT23500 IT15707 Copper tube d.e. 12 x 1 mm < 15 mt - 45’
1 IT14360 x 2 Qty. IT23501 IT17672 Copper tube d.e. 14 x 1 mm > 15 mt - 45’
2 IT23492 IT15708 IT23500 IT16968 Copper tube d.e. 12 x 1 mm < 15 mt - 45’
2 IT23493 IT23513 IT23501 IT12134 Copper tube d.e. 14 x 1 mm > 15 mt - 45’
CY
LI
N
D

Autopilot power unit
Choose autopilot power unit
model in the Order Guide on
pages 43-44
1 Fittings kit for autopilot
Choose autopilot power unit
model in the Order Guide on
pages 43-44
1
sYstem 8
Pump-Cylinder Combination
Pump # of
stations
Kit Fittings Code Valve and Bypass Code
Type and length of copper tube
between pump and cylinder
< 15 mt - 45’ > 15 mt - 45’
Non
return
valve
Relief
valve
Non return valve
Bypass
Manual
Bypass
P63
1 IT14360 x 2 Qty. IT23501 IT17672 Copper tube d.e. 14 x 1 mm < 15 mt - 45’
1 IT14361 x 2 Qty. IT23503 IT15709 Copper tube d.e. 18 x 1,5 mm > 15 mt - 45’
2 IT23493 IT23513 IT23501 IT12134 Copper tube d.e. 14 x 1 mm < 15 mt - 45’
2 IT23452 IT23503 IT15709 x 2 Qty. Copper tube d.e. 18 x 1,5 mm > 15 mt - 45’
P89
1 IT14360 x 2 Qty. IT23501 IT17672 Copper tube d.e. 14 x 1 mm < 15 mt - 45’
1 IT14361 x 2 Qty. IT23503 IT15709 Copper tube d.e. 18 x 1,5 mm > 15 mt - 45’
2 IT23493 IT23513 IT23501 IT12134 Copper tube d.e. 14 x 1 mm < 15 mt - 45’

1 Fittings kit for autopilot
Choose autopilot power unit
model in the Order Guide on
pages 43-44
1
(*) Max. rudder torque calculated at a working pressure of 70 bar/1000 psi. See the specific heavy duty pumps section on page 14 for more information.
 (**) To be used when the hose length between pump and cylinder exceeds 15 mt - 45’.
LIGHT                 NORMAL                 HEAVYSteering Effort Key
CY
LI
N
D
ER
27
Choose combination between pump and
cylinder according to the desired number
of wheel turns lock-to-lock. Note: the
requested effort on the steering wheel is
inversely proportional to the wheel turns
number lock-to-lock:
• less wheel turns, more effort
• more wheel turns, less effort
Note: by increasing the wheel diameter
within the specified limitations, the
requested effort is reduced.
HELM PUMP
P89T
Cod. IT14003
(*)
P89S
Cod. IT14002
(*)
P105
Cod. IT14052 (*)
P151
Cod. IT14082 (*)
P191
Cod. IT14084 (*)
CTE600
Cod. / Part # IT15700
No. of wheel turns: 14,8
Copper tube d.e. 14x1 mm